

Estimate RIC-Glessner

Estimated Cost:\$59,288.80

Contingency: 2.10%

Estimated Total: \$60,533.86

CITY OF MANSFIELD GLESSNER AVENUE STREETSCAPE - ALTERNATE BID #1
(CONTINGENCY AMOUNT = 2.1% BASED ON ODOT INFLATION CALCULATOR)

Base Date: 01/15/22

Spec Year: 19

Unit System: E

Work Type: CURB, GUTTER AND SIDEWALK WORK

Highway Type: THIS CODE TABLE CURRENTLY NOT USED

Urban/Rural Type: URBAN CLASS

Season: SPRING

County: RICHLAND

Latitude of Midpoint: 404513

Longitude of Midpoint: 823127

District: 03

Federal/State Project Number: NA

Estimate Type: FINAL SUBMISSION

Prepared by JDB on 12/14/21

Checked by JDL on 12/14/21

<u>Line #</u>	<u>Item Number</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Extension</u>
<u>Description</u>					
<u>Supplemental Description</u>					

Group 0008: ROADWAY

0005	201E11001 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00
0007	202E23001 PAVEMENT REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	167.00	SY	\$28.00	\$4,676.00
0010	202E30000 WALK REMOVED	1,176.00	SF	\$3.80	\$4,468.80
0011	202E32000 CURB REMOVED	202.00	FT	\$8.00	\$1,616.00
0017	202E98100 REMOVAL MISC.: EXISTING STEEL POLE REMOVED	1.00	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00
0018	202E98100 REMOVAL MISC.: EXISTING POLE FOUNDATION REMOVED	1.00	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00
0022	204E10001 SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	217.00	SY	\$4.00	\$868.00
0025	608E10001 4" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN	1,401.00	SF	\$10.00	\$14,010.00
0027	608E52001 CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	194.00	SF	\$20.00	\$3,880.00

Total for Group 0008:\$31,018.80

Group 0009: EROSION CONTROL

0152	659E98700 SEEDING, MISC.: SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1	1.00	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00
0153	832E30000 EROSION CONTROL	500.00	EACH	\$1.00	\$500.00

Total for Group 0009:\$1,000.00

Group 0012: PAVEMENT

0049	304E20000 AGGREGATE BASE LIMESTONE	26.00	CY	\$65.00	\$1,690.00
0057	452E12050 8" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC MS	40.00	SY	\$70.00	\$2,800.00
0059	609E26001 CURB, TYPE 6, AS PER PLAN NO. 1	219.00	FT	\$30.00	\$6,570.00
0061	609E26001 CURB, TYPE 6, AS PER PLAN NO. 3	12.00	FT	\$35.00	\$420.00

Total for Group 0012:\$11,480.00

Group 0018: LANDSCAPING

0116	659E00300 TOPSOIL	67.00	CY	\$70.00	\$4,690.00
------	----------------------	-------	----	---------	------------

<u>Line #</u>	<u>Item Number</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Extension</u>
<u>Description</u>					
<u>Supplemental Description</u>					
0117	661E00500 MULCH	2.00	CY	\$60.00	\$120.00
0118	661E14000 PERENNIALS 2 GALLON	10.00	EACH	\$30.00	\$300.00
0121	661E20040 DECIDUOUS SHRUB, 18"-36" HEIGHT	3.00	EACH	\$60.00	\$180.00
0122	661E99900 PLANTING, MISC.: TREE, 2" CALIPER	5.00	EACH	\$600.00	\$3,000.00
0123	661E99900 PLANTING, MISC.: TREE, 3" CALIPER	2.00	EACH	\$750.00	\$1,500.00

Total for Group 0018:\$9,790.00

Group 0020: MISCELLANEOUS

0130	614E11001 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
0131	623E10000 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	1.00	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00

Total for Group 0020:\$6,000.00